

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 02 of 2022

Md. Raza Ashrafi & Anr. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

With
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 08 of 2022

Amar Choudhary @ Amar Chaudhary Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Avilash Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. B.N. Ojha, APP

Oral Order

03 / Dated : 11. 02.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellants, put up these
cases after four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satayendra
Uploaded
12.02.2026